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1952 

The principal statistics for coomercial or toll bridges, ferries and a tunnel for pedestrians and 
vehicular traffic, traversing waters between Canadian and United States ports are given in this report. Railway cs.r 

ferries and railway bridges and tunnels are not included nor are international r*blic bridges operated free of tolls. 

At Cornwall, Ontario, the Cornwall International Bridge Company Ltd. operates a roadway on a railway bridge. At Fort 

Frances, the International Bridge and Terminal Company passes both railway and vehicular traffic across its bridge. At 
Sarnia, the toll bridge, opened in October, 1938, is operated by a Michigan State Coasnission and the second bridge, the 

Rainbow, at Niagara Falls is operated by an Ontario- New York Commission. This bridge was opened November 1, 1941 and 

replaced a bridge (Fall's View) operated by a private company, which was destroyed by ice in 1938. The ferry from 
Aiacortes, Washington, to Sidney, B. C., traffic only for which is included in this report, is a part of the San Juan 

Islands ferry service operated by the State of Washington. The remainder of the facilities are operated by commercial 

organizations. At the close of the season there were two bridges and four ferries operating across the St. I.awrence 

River, four bridges and one ferry across the Niagara River, one ferry across the lower end of Lake Erie, one bridge 

and one tunnel across the Detroit River, five ferries and one bridge across the St. Clair River, one ferry across the 

St. Mary's River, one bridge and one ferry across the Rainy River and one ferry across the Strait of Georgia to Vancou-

ver Island. Ferries here mean ferry companies. Some companies operate several vessels. 

The financial position of the companies reporting improved considerably during 1952. Operating re-

venues rose to $8,043,374, an increase of $680,884,or 9 p.c. over 1951 and $1,273,702 over revenues earned in 1950. 

Operating expenses also were up, amounting to $3,503,230 against $ 3,226,041 in 1951. Net  operating revenue rose to 

$4,540 , 144 from $4,136,449 in 1951. Increased taxes and other deductions, however, brought the net income for all 

companies down to $2,569,903, an increase of only $1,600 over the previous year. Total investment was placed at $29,-
601,362 at the end of 1952, almost 5 p.c. above the 1951 figure, 

nployees numbered 654 in 1952 against 585 in 1951 while salaries and wages amounted to $1,845,038 

in 1952 compared with $1,625,908 in 1951. Average earnings at $2,821 were thus only 1.5 p.c. higher than last year. 

J'k,tor vehicles using these crossing facilities increased by 5.7 p.c., from 13,788,000 in 1951 to 

14,580,000 in 1952. The number of pedestrians and passengers other than drivers rose to a new high of 30,970,617 in 

19,152, an increase of 713,000 over the previous peak reached in 194. 

Price 25 cents. 

Prepared in the Public Finance and Thansportation Division 
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TABLE 1 
	

INVIISTMENT AIW CAPITAL 

End of Year 

Capital Funded Total 
Tear Inveatent Stock Debt Capital 

$ $ 	 $ $ 

FR! COMPANIES  

1943 915,348 197,500 	 245,943 443,443 

1944 928,643 197,500 	 235,018 432,518 
1945 966,979 197,500 	 2(17,243 404,743 

1946 1,356,293 315,500 	 153,268 468,768 

1947 1,501,679 362,500 232,693 595,193 

1942 1,366,698 362,500 239,618 602,118 

1949 1,392,735 362,500 215,000 577,500 
1950 1,403,351 322,500 237,500 560,000 

1951 1,497,131 351,715 430,000 781,715 

1952 1,510,520 322,500 343,500 666,000 

BRIDGE AND TUNNEL COMPANIES  

(1) 	 (1) 	(2) 	 (1) 	 (2) 

1943 23,180,258 4,870,943 14,423,700 19,354,643 

1944 23,085,958 5,081,938 14,315,400 19,397,338 
1945 22,536,457 5,070,328 13,775,000 18,845,328 
1946 (3) 26,662,799 4,407,079 14,113,000 18,520,079 

1947 26,514,387 4,407,079 12,963,000 17,370,079 

1948 26,312,527 4,407,079 12,119,000 16,526,079 

1949 (4) 26,162,698 4,331,079 10,583,000 14,914,079 
1950 (5) 26,384,457 (5) 	4,536,311 9,421,000 13,957,311 
1951 26,772,823 4,389,915 8,003,000 12,392,915 

1952 28,090,842 4,377,553  7,157,000 11,534,553 

BRIDGE, TUNNEL AM) FEY COMPANIES  

(2) 	(2) 

1943 24,095,606 5,068,443 14,729,643 19,798,086 
1944 24,014,601 5,279,438 14,550,418 19,829,856 

1945 23,503,436 5,267,828 13,982,243 19,250,071 

1946 28,019,092 4,722,579 14,266,268 18,988,847 

1947 28,016,066 4,769,579 13,195,693 17,965,272 

1942 77,679,225 4,769,579 12,358,618 17,128,197 
1949 27,555,433 - 4,693,579 10,798,000 15,491,579 

1950 27,787,808 4,858,811 9,658,500 14,517,311 
1951 28,269,951 4,741,630 8,433,000 13,174,630 

1952 29,601,362 4,700,053 7,500,500 12,200,553 

(J.' Excludes the capital stock and funded debt of the Niagara Lower Arch Bridge and the capital 
etock, the funded debt and investienta of the bridge of the International Bridge and Teriiinal 
Co. Capital stock and inveethent of Lewiston-Queeneton Bridge excluded from 1942  to 1949 only. 

(2) Revised to include capital stock of Detroit and Canada TUnnel Ccinpany, not previously reported. 
(3) Increase is due to revaluation of the Detroit & Canada Thnnel Co. 
(4) Decrease due mainly to revaluation Cornia11 Interztional Bridge pirc*sed by local interests 

from Arican ccpany, September 16, 1949. 
(5) Includes inveetment and capital atock of Lewieton - Queenston bridge which was purchased from 

International Railway Co. in October, 1949. 
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TABLE 2 
	

RVUS AND ZXPIWSBS 

Oparating Operating Net Operating Net 
Year Revenues Zxpenaes Revenues Income 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 

7YRY C0AJIS 

1943 470,129 330,299 139,830 114,218 

1944 425,746 348,758 76,988 63,200 

1945 518,612 407,949 110,663 76,093 
1946 652,088 532.676 119,412 74,592 

1947 719,439 589,548 129,891 77.372 

1948 733,782 641,010 92,772 70.166 

1949 747,027 - 651,160 95,867 76,503 

1950 752,914 635,794 117,120 67,859 

1951 859,248. 743,049 116,199 62,766 

1952 897,172 766,488 130,684 68,867 

BRIDGI AND ?IJNNZL OOMPAITI ZS  

1943 2,049,181 1,078,068 971.113 Dr. 	67,826 

1944 2,755,669 1,236,532 1,519,137 411,603 

1945 4,009,151 1,423,763 2,585,388 1,340,240 
1946 4,874,944 1,520,055 3,354,889 1,934,922 

1947 5,147,898 1,782,477 3,365,421 2,172,827 

1948 5,633,513 1,926,499 3,707,014 2,446,331 
1949 5,838,637 2,110,494 3,728,143 2,350,912 

1950 6,016,758 2,131,748 3.885,010 2,608,795 

1951 6,503,242 2,482,992 4,020,250 2,505,523 

1952 7,146,202 2,736,742 4,409,460 2,501,036 

32100!, TUNN!L AND YXRRY CO0'ANIKS 

1943 2,519,310 1,408,367 1,110,943 46,392 

1944 3,181.415 1,585,290 1,596,125 474,803 

1945 4,527,763 1,831,712 2,696,051 1,416,333 

1946 5,527,032 2,052,731 3,474,301 2,009,514 

1947 5,867,337 2,372,025 3,495,312 2,250,199 
1948 6,367,295 2,567,509 3,799,786 2,516,497 

1949 6,585,664 2,761,654 3,824,010 2,427,415 

1950 6,769,672 2,767,542 4,002,130 2,676,654 

1951 7,362,490 3,226,041 4,136,449 2,568,289 

1952 8,043,374 3,503,230 4,540,144 2,569,903 
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TABLI 3 
	 xvTMrs (i) 

BRIDGE, ?UNNL AND FERRY COMPANI ES 

Other 
Bridges Docks Offices Buildings Other Total 

Year and Yes.els and and and Real Investment. Investment, 
Tunnels Approaches Equipment Estate 

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

1943 18,942,814 1,156,183 183,432 239,259 3,533,306 40,612 24,095,606 

1944 18,368,798 1,158,603 184,333 237,754 4,026,471 38,642 24,014,601 

1945 18,302,903 936,406 184,497 233,967 3,808,233 37,430 23,503,436 

1946 19,934,748 963,017 245,187 402,078 6,417,463 56,599 28,19,092 

1947 19,946,991 815,839 278,125 417,531 6,502,812 54,768 28,016,066 

1948 19,739,476 661,471 226,904 493,774 6,504,296 53,304 27,679,225 

1949 19,564,256 669,592 228,940 506.922 6,535,084 50,639 27,555,433 

1950 19,769,706 670,137 232,973 515,597 6,519,471 79,924 (2) 27,787,808 

1951 19,875,478 789,014 257,105 551,493 6,695,261 101,600 28,269,951 

1952 20,90,159 791,655 - 260,167 655,572 6,888,265 97,51,4 29,601,362 

(1) Excludes investment .of bridge of the Internationa.1 Bridge and Terminal Company. Investment of 
Lewieton - Queenston Bridge excluded from 1942 to 1949 only. 

(2) Includes investment of Lewieton - ueeneton Bridge which was purchased from International Railway 
Company in October, 1949. 

TABLE 4 
	 LOY!ES 	SALARIES AND WAGES 

Bridge, Tunnel 
Terry Companies Bridge & Tunnel Companies and Ferry Companies 

Year 
Dsployees 

Salaries and 
Wage. Employee. 

Salaries ansi 
Wages Employees 

Salaries 
Wages 

No. $ No. $ No. $ 

1943 194 162,273 220 457.786 414 620,059 

1944 245 201,850 312 543,498 557 745,348 

1945 234 219,064 303 657,000 537 876,064 

1946 263 271,509 324 768,952 587 1,040,461 

1947 251 310,737 341 936,745 592 1,247,482 

1948 240 325,503 353 998,720 593 1,324,223 

1949 240 339,630 346 1,036,132 586 1,375,762 

1950 233 334,251 334 1,086,319 567 1,420,570 

1951 215 341,300 370 1,284,608 585 1,625,908 

- 	1952 225 373,013 429 1,472,025 654 1,845,038 

I - Includes part-time employees. 
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TALZ 5 
	

RLMNUICS  

Motor 	Pede.trians & 	Other 	j 	Total 	- 	Other than 	Total 

Vehiclee 	Pa*seners 	jTraneortattonfranaPortation [Tr..;.rtatlon 	Revenue 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 

J'XRRY CO)O'AIES 

1943 88,128 307,542 4,542 400,212 69,917 470,129 

1944 66,855 278,764 12,566 358,185 67,561 425,746 

1945 117,692 317,030 13.954 448,676 69.936 518,612 

1946 178,332 405,160 13,901 597,393 54.695 652,088 

308,650 411,154 13,140 632,944 86,495 719,439 1947 

1948 217,871 411,223 14,960 644,054 89,728 733,782 

1949 250,786 397,962 11,434 660,182 86,845 747,027 

1950 269,318 371,905 18,587 659,810 93,104 752,914 

1951 283,797 451,788 11,725 747,310 111,938 859,248 

1952 334,695 436,876 15,381 786,952 110,220 897,172 

BRIDG! AND TUNNEL C0}MTIS 

1943 1,357,695 577,143 88,748 2,023,586 25,595 2,049,181 

1944 1,842,407 782,344 102,343 2,727,094 28,575 2,755,669 

1945 2,823,966 999,239 125,556 3,948,761 60,390 4,009,151 

1946 3,617,140 993,637 161,882 4,772,659 102,285 4,874,944 

1947 3,974,63) 939,025 169,481 5,083,126 64,772 5,147,998 

1948 4,449,041 929,334 184,866 5,563,241 70,272 5,633,513 

1949 4,699,978 854,555 192,871 5,747,404 91,233 5,838,637 

1950 4,947,084 786,561 3)1,282 5,934,927 81,831 6,016,758 

1951 5,443,822 763,197 214.836 6,421,855 81,387 6,503,242 

1952 5,993,218 838,833 	j 230,224 7,062,275 	j 83,927 7,146,202 

BRItIGL TUNNIL AND flRRT COMPANI 

1943 1,445,823 884,685 93,290 2,423,798 95,512 2,519.310 

1944 1,909,262 1,061,108 114,909 3,085,279 96,136 3,181,415 

1945 2,941,658 1,318,269 139,510 4,397,437 130,326 4,527,763 

1946 3,793,472 1,398,797 175,783 5,370,052 156,980 5,527,032 

4,183,270 1,350,179 182,621 5,716,070 5,867,337 1947 151,267 

1948 4,666,912 1,340,557 199,826 6,3)7,295 160,000 6,367,295 

1949 4,950,764 1,252,517 304,305 6,407,586 178,078 6,585,664 

1950 5,216,402 1,158,466 219,869 6,594,737 174,935 6,769,672 

1951 5,727,619 1,214,985 226,561 7,169,165 193,325 7,362,490 

1952 6,327,913 1,275,709 245,605 7,849,227 194,147 8,043,374 
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TABLE 6 
	

OPERATING L'3'SES 

KkIWCE OPERLTICN 

Yee.els, Operation of 
Other Total 

Bridge., Other Total Vaseels, 
Operating Operating  

Year and Maintenance Maintenance Bridge. 
Expanses Expeneas 

Tunnel. and Tunnels 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 

TRY COMPANI ES 

1943 44,332 V.163 71,495 105,398 50,590 155,988 

1944 55,009 43,159 98,168 110,057 52,566 162,623 

1945 50,265 52,506 102,771 135,205 62 9 090 197,295 

1946 55,093 87,537 142,630 	- 175,011 94,953 269,964 	- 

1947 63,538 97,699 161,237 203,098 91,327 294,425 

1948 70,948 105,690 176,638 232,364 94,227 326,591 

1949 65,305 102 9 806 168,111 229,671 109,839 339,510 

1950 53.267 97,554 150,821 239,608 111,607 351,215 

1951 63,782 159,843 223,625 252,806 116,772 369,578 

1952 64,809 195,000 259,809 - 271,523 96,415 367,938 

BRIDGE AND TUNNEL COMPANIES 

1943 66,577 385,441 452,018 275,750 118,154 393,904 

1944 104,841 378,485 483,326 331,422 130,178 461,600 

1945 132,268 398,294 530 9 562 446,115 114,678 560,793 

1946 154,614 366,571 521,185 	- 485,042 117,282 602,324 

- 	 179 9 380 421,256 538,183 170,437 708,620 1947 600,636 

1948 239,277 444,436 683,713 553,891 171,435 725,326 

1949 230,108 571,052 801,160 585,128 161,645 746,773 

1950 231,915 464,099 696,014 662 9 533 197,155 859,688 

1951 244,529 542,330 786,859 784,144 172,436 956,580 

1952 277,206 529,775 806,91 892,646 	1 184,298 1,076,944 

BRIDGE,TU)TNELANDTERRYCOMPANIES 

1943 	110,909 	412,604 	523,513 	381,148 	168,744 	549,892 

1944 	159,850 	421,644 	581,494 	441,479 	182,744 	624,223 

1945 	182,533 	450,800 	633,333 	581,320 	176,768 	758,088 

1946 	209,707 	454,108 	663,815. 	660,053 	212,235 	872,288 

1947 242,918 518,955 - 761,873 741,281 261,764 1,003,045 

1948 310,226 550,126 860,351 786,255 265,662 1,051,917 

1949 295,413 673,858 969,271 - 	 814,799 271,484 1,086,283 

285,182 561,653 846,835 308,762 1,210,903 1950 902,141 

1951 308,311 702,173 1,010,484 1,036,950 289,308 1,326,158 

1952 342,015 724,775 1,066,790 1,164,169 280,713 1,444,882 
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OPERkTING XflI3ES 
	

TABLE 6 

TBAJ7IC GIMMIAL 

Salarieaof Other 

j 

WTIL  
Trff It 

YRY CWQ'A3IES 

23,327 38,971 40,518 79,489 330,299 

17,326 68,058 12,583 70,641 348,758 

22,801 65,518 19,564 85,082 407,949 

23,169 71,999 24,914 96,913 532,676 

24,638 83,802 25,446 109,248 589,548 

26,241 87,476 24,064 111,540 641,010 

25,899 94,064 23,576 117,640 651,160 

28,438 70,393 34,92? 105,320 635,794 

28,314 84,519 37,013 121,532 743,049 
34,369 66,859 37,513 104,372 766,488 

BRIDGE AND TUNNEL COMPANI ES  

45,291 113,325 73,530 186,855 1,078,068 

59,697 111,125 120,784 231,909 1,236,532 

84,201 128,087 130,120 248,207 1,423,763 
114,311 150,483 131,752 282,235 1,520,055 

158,797 172,933 141,491 314,424 1,782,477 

193,366 192,670 131,424 324,094 1 9 926,499 

202,821 189,363 170,377 359,740 2,110,494 
222,377 189,402 164.267 353,669 2,131,748 

264.765 250,747 224,041 474,788 2,483,992 

342,174 277,948 232,695 510,643 2,736,742 

BRIDGE, TUNNEL AND JERRY COMPANI ES  

68,618 153,296 114,048 266,344 1,408,367 

77,023 169,183 133,367 302,550 1,586,290 
107,002 193,605 139,684 333,289 1,831,712 

137,480 222,482 156,666 379,148 2,052,731 

163,435 256,735 166,937 423,672 2,372,025 

219,607 280,146 155,488 435,634 2,567,509 

228,720 283,42? 193,953 477,380 2,761,654 

250,815 259,795 199,194 458,989 2,767,54 

293,079 335,266 261,054 596,320 3,226,041 
376,543 344,807 270,208 615,015 3,503,230 
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TABL7 IRA!IC 

Motor Vehclee Pedeetrian,& 

r Horee- Passengers 

Commercisl x I 	Motor I 	Total Bicycles thawn other than 
Tear Pa.senger Bu.e. Cycle. Vehicle, Driver, of 

Vehicle, 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

1RY COMPANI ES  

1943 110.119 38.461 - 148,580 - 2,099,814 

1944 159,397 8,174 4 167,575 - 1,905,559 

1945 214,001 5,766 6 219,773 - 2,162,633 

1946 309,581 6,861 4 & 316, 446 . - 2,745,296 

1947 345,700 6,435 36 " 352,171 - 2,788,776 

1948 338,534 7,656 65 
+3 

2. 346.255 
+3 - 2,821.256 

1949 380,359 5,410 72 208 386,049 82 - 2,591,870 

1950 408,756 5,288 62 109 414,215 20 - 2,335,738 

1951 454,497 4,136 88 16 458,737 49 - 2,573,567 

1952 502,849 3 1 301 ------ '77 349 506,576 30 - 2 ,599,970  

BRIDGE AND '1VNNX 00MPANI8 

1943 2,910,680 174,616 245,799 - 3,331,095 1,180 63 11,124,013 

1944 3,985,400 192,569 312,241 779 4,490,989 6,706 1,309 15,735,538 

1945 6,119,802 191,441 382,829 1,238 6.695,310 5,325 1,409 21,422,104 

1946 8,314,140 

9,257,141 

208,083 411,670 3,478 8.937,371 

9,914,311 

2,875 

3,634 

2,481 26,481,747 

1947 254,891 398,653 3.626 1,542 26,306.060 

1948 10,480,588 268,495 358,947 4,319 11,112,349 4,075 3,145 27,436.377 

1949 10,826,635 297,921 348,765 13,466 11,486,787 11,149 2,242 26,874,066 

1950 11,388,173 346,455 325,264 11,588 12,071,480 8,050 738 25,821,800 

1951 12,594,898 404,626 319,668 10,355 13,329,547 9,102 625 27,295,239 

1952 13,253,600 484,662 I 	326,504 8,799 14,073,565 - 8,046 569 28,370,647 

_.WDGI, Tmim AIiD !RT c0MPANIr 

1943 	3,020,799 	213,077 	245,799 	- 	 3,479,675 	1,180 	 63 	 13,223,827 

1944 	4,144,797 	200,743 	312,245 	 779 	4.658,564 	6,706 	1,309 	 17,641,097 

1945 	6,333,803 	197,207 	382,835 	1,238 	6,915,083 	5,325 	1,409 	 23,584,737 

1946 	8,623,721 	214,944 	- 	411,674 	3,478 	9,253,817 	2,875 	2,481 	 29,227,043 

1947 	9,602,841 	261,326 	398,689 	3,628 	10,266,482 	3,634 	1,542 	 29,094,836 

1948 	10.819,122 	276,151 	359,012 	4,319 	11,458,604 	4,075 	3,145 	 30,257,633 

1949 	11.206,994 	303,331 	348,837 	13,674 	11,872,836 	11,231 	2,242 	 29,465,936 

1950 11,796,929 351,743 325,326 11,697 12,485,695 8,070 738 28,157,538 

1951 13,049,395 408,762 319,756 10,371 13,788,284 9,151 625 29,868,806 

1952 13,756,449 487,963 326,581 9,148 14,580,1/,]. 8,076 569 30,970,617 

X - Include, tunnel company bueee. 
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TABLE 8 
	

FINANCIAL STAT(DT, 1952 - 1 

T(EY COMPANI!Z 
BRIDGE AND TUNNEL 

COMPANIES 
BRIDGL TUNNEL  

AND TERRY COMPANIES 

1952 1951 1952 	1951 1952 	1951 

$ $ $ $ $ $ 

Investaents ........ 1,510,520 1,497,131 28,090,842 26,772,820 29,601,362 28,269,951 

Capital 	stock 	................. 322,500 351,715 4,377,553 4,389,915 4,700,053 4,741,630 

Funded 	debt 	................... 343,500 430,000 7,157,000 8,003,000 7,500,500 8,433,000 

Total Capital 666,000 781,715 11,534,553 1)12,392,915 12,200,553 (1)13,174,630 

Revenues: 

786,952 747,310 7,062,275 6,421,855 7,849,227 7,169,165 Transportation .............. 

110,220 111,938 83,927 81,387 194,147 193,325 Other ....................... 

Total 897,172 859,248 7,146,202 6,503,242 8,043,374 7,362,490 - 

Impenses: 

259,809 223,625 806,981 786,859 1,066,790 1,010,484 Maintenance 	................. 

367,938 369,578 1,076,944 956,580 1,444,882 1,326,156 Operation 	................... 

Traffic ..................... 34,369 28,314 342,174 264,765 376,543 293,079 

104,372 121,532 510,643 

2,736,742 

474,788 615,015 596,320 General ..................... 

766,1.88 743,049 2,482,992 3,503,230 3,226,041 

Not Operating Revenue 130,684 116,199 4,409,460 4,020,250 4,540,144 4,136,449 

Total ................

Additions to income 19,682 25,184 58,655 70,654 78,337 95,838 

150,366 141,383 4,468,115 4,090,904 4,618,481 4,232,28'? 

Deductions from Income: 

53,901 50,082 1,535,995 1,293,661 1,589,896 1,343,743 Taxes ....................... 

19,42? 20,399 167,154 193,121 186,581 213,520 

Gross income ........... 

Interest ....................

Other deductions 8,171 8,136 263,930 

1,967,079 - 

98,599 

1,585,381 

2'72,101 106,735 

Total Deductions 81,499 78,617 2,048,578 1,663,998 

68,867 62,766 2,501,036 2,505,523 2,569,903 2,568,289 Not Income ....................

Dividend. and Reserves - 58,500 894,632 645,717 894,632 704, 217 

Balance to Profit and Lois 68,867 4,266 1,606,434 1,859,806 1,675,271 1,864,072 

(1) Revised to include capital stock of Detroit and Canada Tunnel Contn.z, not previously reported. 

TABLE 9 
	

EWLCTSES • SLARI3 AND WAGES 

FERRY COMPANIES BRIE AND TUNNEL BRIDGE, TUNNEL AND TERRY 
COMPANIES COMPANIES 

E0plo7se. Salaries & Wages Employees Salaries & Wages Employees Salaries & Wages 

1952 1951 1952 1951 1952 1951 1952 1951 1952 1951 1952 1951 

No. No. $ $ No. No. $ No. No. $ $ 

12 11 59,784 53,66 25 21. 148,422 134,144 37 35 208,206 187,813 

16 16 24,008 22,43: 24 23 100,309 84,600 40 39 124,317 1(17,031 

General Officer 	............ 

Clerks ......................

Boat 	Bridge and Tunnel 

150 161 239,029 243,03 338 272 1,104,131 944,765 488 433 1,343,160 1,187,799 

W&rehouie and Dock Employees 45 26 46,329 19,37 - - - - 45 26 /,6,329 19,376 

Crew 	................. 

2 1 3,863 2,79 

341,30 

42 

429 

51 

370 

119,163 

1,472,025 

121,099 

1,284,608 

44 52 123,026 123,889 Other employee 	............. 

Total ................. 225 215 373,013 654 585 1,845,038  1,625,908 

(2) Includes part -time employees 
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TA.BLI 10 
	

A CC ID I N TB 

1952 1951 

7RY COtAJI!S 

Persons Injured - 

ip1oyees 	 • 	4 - 

Other person 	 • 	3 5 

Total ............................. 7 5 

Persona Killed - 

- - plo7ees ................................... 

- - Other persons ............................... 

Total ............................ .. - - 

BRIDGE AND TUNNEL C0I4PANI 

Person. Injared - 

6 

13 

34 19 

p1oyee 	................................... II 

Other person 	...............................23 

Total ............................. 

Person. Killed - 

- - ployee 	................................... 

Other persons 	.............................. - 1 

Total ............................. - 

. 

1 

BRIDGE, TUNNEL AND FIRBY COMPANIES 

Person. Injured - 

6 p1oyees ...................................15 

18 Other persons ...............................26 

Total ............................. 41 24 

Persona Killed - 

- - ployoeu ................................... 

- 1 Other persona ...............................

Total ............................. - 1 
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